

Sidewalk LID 153

Bid Opening April 10, 2012 2:00 p.m.

		Professional Construction Services Inc.		Hawkeye Builders Inc.		Hess Construction Inc.		Circle H Construction Inc.		Paul Construction			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Clearing and Grubbing	9,338	SF	\$ 1.45	\$ 13,540.10	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,400.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,676.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,120.56	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,602.80
2	Curb and Gutter Removal	984	LF	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,410.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,904.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	6,085	SF	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,302.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,127.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,085.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,127.50
4	Asphalt Removal	3,289	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,151.15	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,933.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,578.00
5	Tree Removal >12" (SP-18)	2	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Removal of Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Trench Foundation Stabilization	5	CY	\$ 18.75	\$ 93.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
8	3" Roll Curb & Gutter	778	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,004.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 14,198.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,450.00
9	Std. 6" Vertical Curb & Gutter	166	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,482.00
10	Curb and Gutter, Type Other	631	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,411.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,096.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,882.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,882.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,037.00
11	Concrete Valley Gutters	42	LF	\$ 19.95	\$ 837.90	\$ 18.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00
12	Sidewalk, 5" thick, 4' to 8' wide	8658	SF	\$ 3.95	\$ 34,199.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,645.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 23,809.50	\$ 4.95	\$ 42,857.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 69,264.00
13	Concrete Driveway Approach	4359	SF	\$ 4.95	\$ 21,577.05	\$ 2.75	\$ 11,987.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,256.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,705.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,231.00
14	Type II Crushed Aggr. Base	216	CY	\$ 19.75	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,480.00
15	Type I Crushed Aggr. Base	66	CY	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,168.00
16	2-1/2" PMX Asphalt Pavement Patch	274	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 8,631.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,946.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,864.00
17	3" PMX Asphalt Pavement	579	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,159.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,422.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 19,107.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 13,027.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,055.00
18	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Traffic Control Signs	500	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Portable Tubular Markers	100	EA	\$ 4.95	\$ 495.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	Traffic Control Flaggers	50	MH	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
22	Traffic Control Maintenance	50	MH	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	Mobilization (See SP-19)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
24	Valve Box, Type Water, Adjust to Grade	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
25	Fence Relocation	88	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 836.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00
26	Sprinkler Relocation	6	LS	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
27	Truncated Dome Panels (2'x4' min.)	8	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
28	Asphalt and Concrete Saw Cut	2569	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,211.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,211.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,845.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,284.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,138.00
<b>TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE</b>					<b>\$ 154,386.95</b>		<b>\$ 116,065.85</b>		<b>\$ 181,558.50</b>		<b>\$ 154,573.41</b>		<b>\$ 271,221.30</b>